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CoC Number: NC-503
CoC Name: North Carolina Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $8 941,246

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. #ofExp.  Exp.Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 21 $6,561,064 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 21 $6,561,064 73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $198,767 5 $888,897 0 $0 0 $0 nla 6 $1,087,664 12%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $423,767 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $423,767 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $519,299 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $519,299 6%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $349,452 1 $349,452 4%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $198,767 28 $8,393,027 0 $0 0 $0 $349,452 30 $8,941,246
% of Total Award 2.2% 93.8% 0% 0% 3.9%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid Community Link Northern PSH Combo 2019 Renewal project $1,255,603.00
Trillium Health Resources Trillium PSH #1 Renewal project $805,728.00
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid Community Link Piedmont 1 PSH 0045-2019 Renewal project $585,131.00
Housing Authority of the City of Greenville Project Hope Renewal 2019 Renewal project $437,492.00
Vaya Health Vaya Health PSH Central Combo Renewal project $419,944.00
Vaya Health Vaya Health PSH Western Combo Renewal project $405,146.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



<
&

g
I

G’qN

QQz
o
=
7,
%

WENT o

|
Iy

DEVEY

I

(e)

%
Z
* @

Housing Authority of the City of Greenville

Sixth Avenue Psychiatric Rehabilitation Partners, Inc, DBA
Thrive

The New Reidsville Housing Authority
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid
Rockingham County Help For Homeless, Inc.
Partners Behavioral Health Management-Northern
Eastpointe Human Services

Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid
Eastpointe Human Services

Trillium Health Resources

Trillium Health Resources

Eastpointe Human Services

Housing Authority of the City of Greenville
Housing Authority of the City of Greenville
Vaya Health

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid
Rockingham County Help For Homeless, Inc.
Trillium Health Resources

Union County Community Shelter

Pitt County

Burlington Development Corporation

Supportive Services Only

HMIS

Grantee Name

North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness

Grantee Name

North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness

Seeds of Change Renewal 2019
Pathways to Permanent Housing Consolidated

2019 CoC Renewal Reidsville Housing Authority
Community Link PRC PSH 0236-2019

RCHH Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal Grant 2019
Partners Consolidated Renewal 2019

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care 3 - Renewal 2019
Community Link Piedmont 2 PSH 0235- 2019
Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Combined - Renewal 2019
Trillium PSH #2

Trillium PSH #3

Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Southeast - Renewal 2019
Solid Ground Renewal 2019

Project Stable Solution Renewal 2019

Vaya Health PSH Central Chronic

Project Name

Community Link PRC RRH 0125- 2019

RCHH Rapid Re-Housing Renewal Grant 2019
Trillium RRH

COC Rapid Rehousing UCCS

PittRRH2019

STEPS RRH FY 2019

Project Name
2019 SSO CE Renewal Balance of State

Project Name

2019 HMIS Renewal Balance of State

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$300,864.00
$280,789.00

$270,767.00
$259,937.00
$253,140.00
$252,947.00
$206,680.00
$187,673.00
$179,315.00
$116,628.00
$90,564.00
$75,403.00
$65,736.00
$60,723.00
$50,854.00

Awarded Amount

$335,149.00
$199,886.00
$198,767.00
$182,436.00
$113,762.00

$57,664.00

Awarded Amount
$423,767.00

Awarded Amount

$519,299.00
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CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name

Project Type
North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness

Awarded Amount
2019 Balance of State Planning Grant

Planning project $349,452.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





