

# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: NC-503

**CoC Name:** North Carolina Balance of State CoC

**Total Award: \$8,941,246** 

### **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	21	\$6,561,064	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	21	\$6,561,064	73%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$198,767	5	\$888,897	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$1,087,664	12%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$423,767	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$423,767	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$519,299	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$519,299	6%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$349,452	1	\$349,452	4%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$198,767	28	\$8,393,027	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$349,452	30	\$8,941,246	
% of Total Award		2.2%		93.8%		0%		0%	3.9%			

#### **Project level award summary:**

# **Permanent Housing**

# **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link Northern PSH Combo 2019	Renewal project	\$1,255,603.00
Trillium Health Resources	Trillium PSH #1	Renewal project	\$805,728.00
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link Piedmont 1 PSH 0045-2019	Renewal project	\$585,131.00
Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project Hope Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$437,492.00
Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Central Combo	Renewal project	\$419,944.00
Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Western Combo	Renewal project	\$405,146.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Seeds of Change Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$300,864.00
Sixth Avenue Psychiatric Rehabilitation Partners, Inc, DBA Thrive	Pathways to Permanent Housing Consolidated	Renewal project	\$280,789.00
The New Reidsville Housing Authority	2019 CoC Renewal Reidsville Housing Authority	Renewal project	\$270,767.00
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link PRC PSH 0236-2019	Renewal project	\$259,937.00
Rockingham County Help For Homeless, Inc.	RCHH Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal Grant 2019	Renewal project	\$253,140.00
Partners Behavioral Health Management-Northern	Partners Consolidated Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$252,947.00
Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care 3 - Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$206,680.00
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link Piedmont 2 PSH 0235- 2019	Renewal project	\$187,673.00
Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Combined - Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$179,315.00
Trillium Health Resources	Trillium PSH #2	Renewal project	\$116,628.00
Trillium Health Resources	Trillium PSH #3	Renewal project	\$90,564.00
Eastpointe Human Services	Eastpointe Shelter Plus Care Southeast - Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$75,403.00
Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Solid Ground Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$65,736.00
Housing Authority of the City of Greenville	Project Stable Solution Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$60,723.00
Vaya Health	Vaya Health PSH Central Chronic	Renewal project	\$50,854.00

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Community Link, Programs of Travelers Aid	Community Link PRC RRH 0125- 2019	Renewal project	\$335,149.00
Rockingham County Help For Homeless, Inc.	RCHH Rapid Re-Housing Renewal Grant 2019	Renewal project	\$199,886.00
Trillium Health Resources	Trillium RRH	New project	\$198,767.00
Union County Community Shelter	COC Rapid Rehousing UCCS	Renewal project	\$182,436.00
Pitt County	PittRRH2019	Renewal project	\$113,762.00
Burlington Development Corporation	STEPS RRH FY 2019	Renewal project	\$57,664.00

#### **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness	2019 SSO CE Renewal Balance of State	Renewal project	\$423,767.00

#### **HMIS**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness	2019 HMIS Renewal Balance of State	Renewal project	\$519,299.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

## **CoC Planning Grant**

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness

2019 Balance of State Planning Grant

Planning project

\$349,452.00